

## **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

OF THE

# **REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA**

R0,30

WINDHOEK — 10 July 1992

No. 436

#### CONTENTS

#### PROCLAMATION

No. 20 Amendment of Proclamation 6 of 1992: Establishment of the Boundaries of Regions and Local Authorities in Namibia

### **PROCLAMATION**

by the

#### PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 20

1992

Page

1

#### AMENDMENT OF PROCLAMATION 6 OF 1992: ESTABLISHMENT OF THE BOUNDARIES OF REGIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN NAMIBIA

Under the powers vested in me by Article 137(4) of the Namibian Constitution, I hereby amend the First Schedule to Proclamation 6 of 1992 by the substitution in the said Schedule for the word "Othozondjupa" in the heading of region No. 9, of the word "Otjozondjupa".

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 15th day of June, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-two.

Sam Nujoma President BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET